

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.756 OF 2023**

VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR

Digitally signed  
by VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR  
Date: 2025.02.18  
10:32:35 +0530

M/s. Metaltex Techno Projects (India)

Private Limited

...Applicant

vs.

Ashok Yashwantrao Shirole and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. S.G. Wakankar a/w. Ms. Aishwarya Bapat, for the Applicant.

Mr. Vilas Tapkir, for the Respondents No. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2025**

**P.C:**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
3. By way of indulgence three weeks time is granted to file affidavit in reply and serve its copy on the applicant.
4. Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.
5. Stand over to 17<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**