

vaticam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 756 OF 2023**

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

M/s. Metaltek Techno Projects (India) Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant
Thr. Director Ajay Madanlal Bhandari

vs.

Ashok Yashwantrao Shirole and Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2025.12.18
14:55:06 +0530

Mr. S.C. Wakankar for the Applicant.

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for Respondents

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th DECEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file an additional compilation of documents along with the plaint.
2. At his request, stand over to 14th January 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)